P1300027627

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Mariess)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only





300245806613

- 300245806613 03/25/13--01023--016 **78.75

FILED

13 MAR 25 PH 4: 05

SEORGIA SEPTEMBER

TALLANDS SEPTEMBER

T. Burch MAR 2 6 2013

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Alex	&		Enterprises,	
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCL.)				

Enclosed are an original	ginal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation an	d a check for:				
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status DPY REQUIRED				
FROM: S	andra Taylor	e (Printed or typed)					
Name (Printed or typed) 5700 NW 135th Avenue							
М	orriston, FI 3266	Address 8					
35	City, 52 207-8273	State & Zip					
	Daytime T	elephone number					
tst	aylor@embargmail	.com					
-		d for future annual report i	notification)				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR ALEX & LETICIA ENTERPRISES, INC

ARTICLE I: The name of the corporation shall be Alex & State Leticia Enterprises, Inc.

ARTICLE II: The Principal Office of the corporation shall be located at: 1041 NW 113th Court, Ocala, Fl. 34482 in Marion County Florida. The mailing address of the corporation shall be the same: 1041 NW 113th Court, Ocala, Fl 34482.

ARTICLE III: The purpose of the corporation is to do lawful business in the State of Florida, primarily in the construction industry.

ARTICLE IV: The corporation shall have 5000 thousand shares of stock, of which 500 will be issued immediately and 4500 shall remain outstanding for this time.

ARTICLE V: The initial Officers and Directors are: Alejandro Juarez, President/Director 1041 NW 113th Court Ocala, Fl 34482
Leticia Ramirez, Secretary/Treasurer 1041 NW 113th Court Ocala, Fl 34482

ARTICLE VI: REGISTERED AGENT
The name and address of the registered agent is:
Alejandro Juarez
1041 NW 113th Court
Ocala, Fl 34482

ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR
The name and address of the incorporator is:
Alejandro Juarez
1041 NW 113th Court
Ocala, Fl 34482

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Alejandro Juarez, Registered Agent

Date:

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Alejandra Juarez, Incorporator

Date:

State of Florida

County of Marion

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22nd day of March, 2013 by: Alejandro Juarez who produced sufficient evidence of his identity.

Notary: Kammy Sleet Di

Seal:

Expiration: 10/2/15

Notary Public State of Florida
Temmy Sleeth Davis
My Commission EE135151
Expires 10/02/2015

FILLED 13 MAR 25 PH 中C SECRET 经基金产品